

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: October 2, 2023

Statement from Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman & Town of Moreau Supervisor Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. re: Charlotte Sena Found Safe

Moreau, NY – Saratoga County Board of Supervisors Chairman and Town of Moreau Supervisor, Theodore T. Kusnierz, Jr. provides the following statement regarding Charlotte Sena of Saratoga County being found safe.

"Tonight is a joyous night throughout Saratoga County as we celebrate Charlotte's safe return to her family. I am tremendously proud of and thankful to our law enforcement and first responders for their exceptional work in locating Charlotte and bringing her home."

###